The undersigned hereby affirms that this document does not contain a Social Security Number:

When Recorded Return To:

Richard A. and/or Georgia C. Howdle ./981 Fairway Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

Assessor Parcel Number:

1220-10-811-019

0736004 01/20/2009 10:03 AM Deputy: DW OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:

RICHARD A HOWDLE

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: Of. Fee: PG- 3360 RPTT:



14.00

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD

By Husband filing for joint benefit or both.

A Regular Residential Home Dwelling

Name on Title of Property: RICHARD A. HOWDLE and GEORGIA CHARLENE **HOWDLE as trustees of THE HOWDLE TRUST**, dated JUNE 2, 1990.

Do individually or severally certify and declare; Richard A. Howdle and Georgia Charlene Howdle are now residing on the land, premises located in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 53, as said lot is shown on the Official Plat of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 3, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 1, 1965, and title sheet amended on June 4, 1965, as Document No. 28378. Commonly known street address: 981 Fairway Drive, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460.

We, RICHARD A. and GEORGIA CHARLENE HOWDLE, hereby claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together with the dwelling house thereon, and its appurtenances, as a Homestead.

In Witness, Whereof I have hereunto set my hand to	his 9th day of JANUARY 2009.
Richard A. Howdle	CONCEPCION CLARK NOTARY PUBLIC
COUNTY OF CARCON CHA	STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 92-3038-3 MY APPT. EXPIRES AUG. 24, 2009
This instrument was acknowledged before me on _	JANUARY 9 2009
Norman Public My co	ommission expires: 8-24-89